

Mahindra Lifespace Developers Ltd.

Mahindra Towers, 5th Floor, Dr. G. M, Bhosale Marg, Worli, Mumbai - 400018, India

Tel.: +91 22 6747 8600 www.mahindralifespaces.com

CIN: L45200MH1999PLC118949



18th July, 2023

BSE LimitedCorporate Services,
Piroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,

Mumbai – 400 001

Listing: http://listing.bseindia.com

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai 400051

Listing: https://www.connect2nse.com/LISTING/

Re:

Security	BSE	NSE	ISIN
Equity Shares	532313	MAHLIFE	INE813A01018

Dear Sirs / Madam,

Sub.: Intimation under regulation 39(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015

In compliance with the provision of regulation 39(3) of the Security Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015 ("SEBI LODR"), this is to inform you that the Company has received below mention intimation with respect to loss of share certificates(s):

Sr. No.	Name of Shareholders	No.of share(s)	Folio	Share Certificate No(s).		Distinctive Numbers	
				From	То	From	То
1	PRAGNA CHANDRAKANT SHAH CHANDRAKANT HARAKHCHAND SHAH PREMLATA CHANDRAKANT SHAH		40899014	531400	531400	7353271	7353292

Kindly acknowledge the receipt for the same.

For Mahindra Lifespace Developers Limited

Ankit Shah Compliance Officer

96610703

Pragna Jayan kumar Shah A-11, Sarvodaya Nagar, 1st Floor, 1st Panjrapole Lane, C P Tanl, Girgaon, Mumbai – 40004

Contact no.: \$820023645 Date: 121712023

To,
KFin Technologies Limited
Karvy Selenium Tower B,
Plot No. 31-32, Gachibowli,
Financial District, Nanakramguda,
Hyderabad – 500032

Unit: Mahindra Lifespace Developers Limited

Folio No.: 40899014

Subject: Issuance of Duplicate Share Certificate / Deletion; Change in name

Dear Sir/ Madam,

We, Pragna Jayantkumar Shah (before marriage name: Pragna Chandrakant Shah) and Premlata Chandrakant Shah, are joint-shareholders of the company Mahindra Lifespace Developers Ltd. along with Chandrakant Harakchand Shah, holding total 22 number of equity shares via Folio No. 40899014 in physical form.

We would like to inform you that shareholder Chandrakant Harakchand Shah passed away on 10th March, 2010, leaving behind us as the only surviving shareholders.

Also, we would like to request you to inform us the procedure for issue of duplicate share certificate as we have misplaced/lost the share certificate.

Kindly do the needful and oblige.

Thanking you Yours Faithfully

Pregne J. Sheh Pragna Jayantkumar Shah

Premota Chandrakant Shah Premota Chandrakant Shah

Encl.:

- Self-attested PAN card and Address Proofs of Shareholders
- Death Certificate of Mr. Chandrakant Harakchand Shah
- Form ISR 1, ISR 2, Form SH-13, and Form ISR 4

Technologics
RIS-LETTER

17 JUL 2023

* INWARD NO: *

Atyderabac

MCX